

Dear Supporter of the 2018 Alaska Fire Conference:

The Alaska Fire Conference Committee is inviting sponsorships as well as exhibitors to join us in Kenai for the 2018 Fire Conference. This is a joint event hosted by the Kenai Firefighters Association. The majority of training will be held at the Challenger Learning and Beacon Training Center in the City of Kenai. The preconference starts September 24th and ends on Friday the 29th. Firefighters and Fire Chiefs from all over Alaska attend this annual event.

The Alaska Fire Conference brings together emergency service professionals to hear presentations, conduct Association business, and visit with vendors. We invite you to be part of this dynamic event.

The Conference will include a two-day vendor exhibit hosted at the Kenai Airport Fire Station from 4:00-8:00 p.m. on Wednesday and Thursday of the conference. Setup for vendors will be after 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday. Both nights will include special events with sponsored food and refreshments to bring all the conference attendees to the exhibits.

There will be room for fifty-five (55) 60" x 30" tables located in the Kenai Airport Fire Station (see schematic). Exhibit tables rent for \$450.00 each. Each space includes signage identifying the sponsor, acknowledgement during the proceedings, and inclusion in printed materials.

The 2018 Alaska Fire Conference success depends on the great working relationships we have with our vendor partners. The reality is that we could not afford to hold this conference and conduct the many valuable activities **without your support!** In return, we will strive to provide you with opportunities to display your products and services, and interact with members who have authority to purchase or influence purchasing decisions. This is a unique venue to meet the emergency services members of the fire service in Alaska.

Please contact us with your desired table (please include location & (1st, 2nd, 3rd choice), if applicable. Preference will be given to previous sponsors and exhibitors. The remaining tables will be reserved on a first come – first reserved basis. Unfortunately, we may not be able to accommodate all interested sponsors and exhibitors.

If you have not visited us lately, join us on the web: http://www.alaskafireconference.com

Please accept my personal **Thank You** for your continuing partnership and support.

Best regards,

Jeff Tucker, AFCA President



Support Opportunities / Events

Coffee Break Sponsorship \$250 for each day
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
Lunch Sponsorship \$500 for each day
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
Tuesday Night Welcome BBQ Hosted by LN Curtis
Tuesday Cancer Preventio in the Fire Service Sponsor Lunch Sponsor \$250
Wednesday Night Vendor BBQ Sponsorship \$1,000
Thursday Night Vendor BBQ Sponsorship \$1,000
Thursday Night FOOLS Sponsorship \$500
Friday Night Fire Conference Awards Banquet \$1,500
Exterior Apparatus Static Display During the vendor nights \$100

All sponsorships will be displayed and acknowledged at training events, conference programs, websites and social media.

Alaska Fire Conference 2018 Vendor Registration Kenai, Alaska

Name:	itle:	
Company:		
Mailing Address:		
City: State	e: Zip:	
Day Phone:Evening Phone:	Mobile:	
E-mail:		
CONFERENCE REGISTRATION (all conferees and exhibitors)		
VENDOR REGISTRATION:		
TABLE REGISTRATION: No. of table(s)	x \$450.00/table \$	
1 ST Choice 3 rd Choice	e 4 th Choice	
Do any tables need electricity? Yes: No	o: How many?	
Sponsorship Support Amount for Events \$		
TOTAL ENCLOSED \$		
PAYMENT INFORMATION: ☐ Check Enclosed (Please make checks payable to Astronomical Purchase Order (Copy of PO must be provided to proceed to Credit Card OVISA OMasterCard		
Card#	Expiration Date	
Name as it appears on card		
Signature Please email registration form with parties Alaska Fire Attn: Chief Jam PO Box 8508 Nikiski Registration form and department purchase ord	Conference es <i>Baisden</i> , Alaska 99635	
For more information contact (907) 776-64 The Vendor Show will be held at t	09 <u>jbaisden@kpb.us</u>	

515 N. Willow Street, Kenai, Alaska 99611 September 26th & 27th from 4 – 8pm

